Maryland Casino
Slot Machine Revenue

Total May 2022

# OF

SLOTS

I

TOTAL
FY2022 TO DATE

MGM National Harbor
May 2022

MGM National Harbor
FY2022 to date

Live! Casino & Hotel
May 2022

2,091

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2022 to date

Horseshoe
May 2022

Horseshoe Casino
FY2022 to date

Hollywood Casino
May 2022

1,530

Hollywood Casino
FY2022 to date

Ocean Downs Casino
May 2022

713

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2022 to date

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
May 2022

860

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2022 to date

618

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes.

WIN PER

UNIT
(WPU)

$620.16

$367.88

$245.79

$318.86

$284.92

$260.75

. (9

\

May 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

TOTAL TRUST

FUND
$43,741,494.83

EDUCATION

$114,226,103.60

MARYLAND LOTTERY
AND GAMING

HORSE LOCAL
RACING IMPACT
GRANTS

$7,777,618.33 $6,200,869.95

ML&G
OPERATIONAL
EXPENSES

$1,140,797.39

Small, Minority,
Women Business
/Commerce

$1,677,389.30

CASINO
SHARE

$53,687,933.80

$1,223,115,773.49 $469,557,187.18
\ 41%

$16,519,626.04

$40,248,919.00

$83,389,686.54 $66,497,398.89
5.5%

$2,215,670.18

7%
$2,819,651.42

$12,189,985.03
1%
$401,994.29

$17,985,626.83
1.5%
$604,228.69

$573,495,889.02
44%
$17,687,748.38

$434,692,908.71 $178,734,514.58
\ 36%

$15,386,068.45

$42,656,748.06

$30,493,205.04 $23,965,622.29
5.5%

$2,349,048.46

7%
$2,989,265.61

$4,332,550.98
1%
$425,835.66

$6,534,771.72
1.5%
$640,583.04

$190,632,244.10
49%
$20,865,946.84

$457,661,496.02 $165,544,087.54
| 39%

$4,552,594.56

$11,665,612.81

$32,123,632.36
7%

$25,249,006.87
5.5%

$816,953.56 $641,929.30

$4,557,208.83
1%
$116,575.98

$6,884,328.58
1.5%
$175,064.34

$223,303,231.84
)
$5,362,495.07

$126,116,088.85 $49,303,838.11

$8,842,353.83 $6,949,031.64

$1,257,999.13

$1,894,903.03

$57,867,963.11

$7,051,721.37 $3,245,003.39 $493,799.24 $388,003.57 $70,477.50 $105,815.55 $2,748,622.12
$73,712,423.17 $33,950,342.70 $5,166,158.97 $4,059,773.83 $735,726.62 $1,107,084.04 $28,693,337.01

‘ 32% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 53%
- $7,601,689.60 $2,435,099.32 $532,377.02 $418,322.92 $75,959.40 $114,082.83 $4,025,848.11
$77,177,629.57 $24,770,408.59 $5,409,873.48 $4,251,382.41 $770,123.03 $1,159,317.61 $40,816,524.45

32% 2.5% 3.75% 1% 0.75% 60%
- $5,001,412.76 $1,603,103.07 $125,571.48 $187,895.52 $49,954.56 $37,614.85 $2,997,273.28
$53,755,227.17 $17,253,995.66 $1,354,462.86 $2,022,581.85 $536,376.44 $405,221.85 $32,182,588.51

Therefore, dollar amounts differ from statutory percentages.




Maryland Casino

Table Game Revenue

TOTAL May 2022

TOTAL FY2022 Year to Date

MGM National Harbor
May 2022

NUMBER

BANKED
TABLES

165

MGM National Harbor
FY2022 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
May 2022

134

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2022 TO DATE

Horseshoe Casino
May 2022

120

Horseshoe Casino
FY2022 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
May 2022

13

Hollywood Casino
FY2022 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
May 2022

16

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2022 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
May 2022

18

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2022 TO DATE

NUMBER
OF
NON-
BANKED
TABLES

50

23

May 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

BANKED
TABLES WPT

$6,645.40

$4,497.12

$2,541.27

$1,354.23

$1,624.58

N[O\
BANKED
TABLES WPT

$1,236.29

$896.20

$1,495.82

$632.90

$888.07

$0.00

$0.00

BANKED
TABLES

$60,839,082.32

NON-BANKED
TABLES

$3,702,642.00

$64,541,724.32

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

$9,681,258.66

LOCAL

JURISDICTIONS

$3,227,086.21

CASINO
SHARE

$51,633,379.45

$576,234,970.74

$33,991,244.68

$39,684,188.00

$1,724,627.00

$615,919,158.74

$35,715,871.68

$92,387,873.87

$5,357,380.75

$30,795,957.86

$1,785,793.59

$492,735,327.01

$28,572,697.34

$301,690,726.46

$18,299,681.00

$319,990,407.46

$47,998,561.11

$15,999,520.38

$255,992,325.97

$18,681,031.18

$1,389,104.00

$20,070,135.18

$3,010,520.28

$1,003,506.76

$16,056,108.14

$184,909,604.99

$15,456,084.00

$200,365,688.99

$30,054,853.35

$10,018,284.45

$160,292,551.19

$5,564,463.60

$451,260.00

$6,015,723.60

$902,358.54

$300,786.18

$4,812,578.88

$63,538,432.42

$4,464,560.00

$68,002,992.42

$10,200,448.86

$3,400,149.62

$54,402,393.94

$1,024,133.50 $137,651.00 $1,161,784.50 $174,267.68 $58,089.22 $929,427.60
$10,349,365.50 $1,463,863.00 $11,813,228.50 $1,771,984.30 $590,661.40 $9,450,582.80
$671,696.50 $0.00 $671,696.50 $100,754.48 $33,584.82 $537,357.20
$6,488,203.34 $0.00 $6,488,203.34 $973,230.54 $324,410.12 $5,190,562.68
$906,512.86 $0.00 $906,512.86 $135,976.93 $45,325.64 $725,210.29
$9,258,638.03 $0.00 $9,258,638.03 $1,388,795.71 $462,931.89 $7,406,910.43




