

May 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet – **SLOT MACHINES**

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total May 2022			\$114,226,103.60	\$43,741,494.83	\$7,777,618.33	\$6,200,869.95	\$1,140,797.39	\$1,677,389.30	\$53,687,933.80
TOTAL FY2022 TO DATE		-	\$1,223,115,773.49	\$469,557,187.18	\$83,389,686.54	\$66,497,398.89	\$12,189,985.03	\$17,985,626.83	\$573,495,889.02
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor May 2022	0.004	\$620.16	\$40,248,919.00	\$16,519,626.04	\$2,819,651.42	\$2,215,670.18	\$401,994.29	\$604,228.69	\$17,687,748.38
MGM National Harbor FY2022 to date	2,091		\$434,692,908.71	\$178,734,514.58	\$30,493,205.04	\$23,965,622.29	\$4,332,550.98	\$6,534,771.72	\$190,632,244.10
				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel May 2022	0.704	\$367.88	\$42,656,748.06	\$15,386,068.45	\$2,989,265.61	\$2,349,048.46	\$425,835.66	\$640,583.04	\$20,865,946.84
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2022 to date	3,734		\$457,661,496.02	\$165,544,087.54	\$32,123,632.36	\$25,249,006.87	\$4,557,208.83	\$6,884,328.58	\$223,303,231.84
				39%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	46%
Horseshoe May 2022	4 500	\$245.79	\$11,665,612.81	\$4,552,594.56	\$816,953.56	\$641,929.30	\$116,575.98	\$175,064.34	\$5,362,495.07
Horseshoe Casino FY2022 to date	1,530		\$126,116,088.85	\$49,303,838.11	\$8,842,353.83	\$6,949,031.64	\$1,257,999.13	\$1,894,903.03	\$57,867,963.11
				46%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	39%
Hollywood Casino May 2022		\$318.86	\$7,051,721.37	\$3,245,003.39	\$493,799.24	\$388,003.57	\$70,477.50	\$105,815.55	\$2,748,622.12
Hollywood Casino FY2022 to date	713		\$73,712,423.17	\$33,950,342.70	\$5,166,158.97	\$4,059,773.83	\$735,726.62	\$1,107,084.04	\$28,693,337.01
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino May 2022	860	\$284.92	\$7,601,689.60	\$2,435,099.32	\$532,377.02	\$418,322.92	\$75,959.40	\$114,082.83	\$4,025,848.11
Ocean Downs Casino FY2022 to date	800		\$77,177,629.57	\$24,770,408.59	\$5,409,873.48	\$4,251,382.41	\$770,123.03	\$1,159,317.61	\$40,816,524.45
				32%	2.5%	3.75%	1%	0.75%	60%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort May 2022	- 618	\$260.75	\$5,001,412.76	\$1,603,103.07	\$125,571.48	\$187,895.52	\$49,954.56	\$37,614.85	\$2,997,273.28
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2022 to date			\$53,755,227.17	\$17,253,995.66	\$1,354,462.86	\$2,022,581.85	\$536,376.44	\$405,221.85	\$32,182,588.51

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts differ from statutory percentages.

May 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL May 2022					\$60,839,082.32	\$3,702,642.00	\$64,541,724.32	\$9,681,258.66	\$3,227,086.21	\$51,633,379.45
TOTAL FY2022 Year to Date					\$576,234,970.74	\$39,684,188.00	\$615,919,158.74	\$92,387,873.87	\$30,795,957.86	\$492,735,327.01
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor May 2022	165	45	\$6,645.40	\$1,236.29	\$33,991,244.68	\$1,724,627.00	\$35,715,871.68	\$5,357,380.75	\$1,785,793.59	\$28,572,697.34
MGM National Harbor FY2022 TO DATE					\$301,690,726.46	\$18,299,681.00	\$319,990,407.46	\$47,998,561.11	\$15,999,520.38	\$255,992,325.97
Live! Casino & Hotel May 2022	134	50	\$4,497.12	\$896.20	\$18,681,031.18	\$1,389,104.00	\$20,070,135.18	\$3,010,520.28	\$1,003,506.76	\$16,056,108.14
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2022 TO DATE					\$184,909,604.99	\$15,456,084.00	\$200,365,688.99	\$30,054,853.35	\$10,018,284.45	\$160,292,551.19
Horseshoe Casino May 2022	120	23	\$1,495.82	\$632.90	\$5,564,463.60	\$451,260.00	\$6,015,723.60	\$902,358.54	\$300,786.18	\$4,812,578.88
Horseshoe Casino FY2022 TO DATE					\$63,538,432.42	\$4,464,560.00	\$68,002,992.42	\$10,200,448.86	\$3,400,149.62	\$54,402,393.94
Hollywood Casino May 2022	13	5	\$2,541.27	\$888.07	\$1,024,133.50	\$137,651.00	\$1,161,784.50	\$174,267.68	\$58,089.22	\$929,427.60
Hollywood Casino FY2022 TO DATE					\$10,349,365.50	\$1,463,863.00	\$11,813,228.50	\$1,771,984.30	\$590,661.40	\$9,450,582.80
Rocky Gap Casino Resort May 2022	16	0	\$1,354.23	\$0.00	\$671,696.50	\$0.00	\$671,696.50	\$100,754.48	\$33,584.82	\$537,357.20
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2022 TO DATE					\$6,488,203.34	\$0.00	\$6,488,203.34	\$973,230.54	\$324,410.12	\$5,190,562.68
Ocean Downs Casino May 2022	18	0	\$1,624.58	\$0.00	\$906,512.86	\$0.00	\$906,512.86	\$135,976.93	\$45,325.64	\$725,210.29
Ocean Downs Casino FY2022 TO DATE					\$9,258,638.03	\$0.00	\$9,258,638.03	\$1,388,795.71	\$462,931.89	\$7,406,910.43